
ST BARTHOLOMEW'S NEWS 
17th December 2021 

Firstly we wish you and your families a very Happy Christmas and best wishes for the New Year.  

Whether you celebrate Christmas or not we hope you have an enjoyable and peaceful break from 

school and keep safe. 

Mrs Wainwright and all the staff 

 

The children have all hopefully enjoyed this week and the activities that they have taken part in, parties, craft 

activities, the church service, music activities, reindeers, the panto and more.  We tried to make it as enjoyable but 

as safe as possible.  See the website, Twitter and our Facebook page for pictures 

Also watch our virtual Christmas productions on the website and they are well worth a 

watch.  The staff and children worked hard on these. 

 

 

 

Payments for the Next Half Term 
If you would like to pay for a full half term please find the amounts below: 
Tuesday 4th January to Friday 18th February 2022 

Dinner Money  33 Days  £66.00  

Breakfast Club 7 weeks £14.00 

After School Club  1 Day X 7 weeks £21.00 

After School Club  2 Days X 7 weeks  £42.00 

After School Club  3 Days X 7 weeks  £63.00 

After School Club  4 Days X 7 weeks £84.00 

After School Club 5 Days x 7 weeks  £105.00 

Please note Monday 3rd January is a bank holiday and Friday 28th January is a training day, if you have a Monday 

or a Friday in After School Club please deduct £3.00 for each day from the total. 

COVID Cases This Week. 

We have had 1 positive case this week. 

Next Term 

We look forward to seeing all the children back to school on Tuesday 4th January 

School Dates: 
Tuesday 4th January 2022  School opens at 8.30am 

Friday 28th January 2022  Training Day- No children in School  

Friday 18th February 2022  School Closes for Half Term at 3.30pm 

Monday 28th February 2022  School opens at 8.30am 

Friday 1st April 2022   School Closes for Easter Break at 3.30pm 

Tuesday 19th April 2022   School Opens at 8.30am 

Friday 29th May 2022   School Closes for May Bank Holiday at 3.30pm 

Tuesday 3rd May 2022   School Opens at 8.30am 

Friday 27th May 2022   School Closes for Half Term at 3.30pm 

Monday 6th June 2022   School opens at 8.30am 

Friday 17th June 2022   Training Day- No Children in School  

Friday 22nd July 2022   School Closes for Summer Break at 3.30pm 

 


